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PETITION FOR ZONING VAKANCE

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS 22 2
TO THE ZONTNG COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we,Boger. b Shook & Swan A. Shooklegal owneri.of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and made & pary hereof.

hereby petition for a Variance from Section.1302.38(208.3} to. permit o side_yord of & feet __
1202, 38(208,2)
Lnstend of the required 10 feetf nad @ set-buck of 28. 3 feet imtecd of the required 30 fesi,

ellowing, construction of @ garage along side of the musting residence.

of the Zoing Regulstions of Baitiere County, to Lhe Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following ressons: (Indicate hardship or practical difficulty)
in Sept. 1971, cur car was stolen and wrecked by thieves, costing the insurance company $1200 and us on
additional §300. Ancther unsuccessiul attempt was recently made costing us aperoxizaately $25. Thersfore,
a garage is necessary. The lot in question is situated on a hill with the reor yord being terraced. The rear

yord is mainl; fill dirt. Due to these reasoms, building a gorage In the rear yord would be extremely difficult.

The land along side the house is level and is not fill dirt. The cbove variances would allow a garoge fo be
built along side the house, conforming fo the style of other residences in the area. Since our house is small
~omjored to athers in the area, separation between our house and the neighbors housa would still be

comparable to others in the area.

Seo attached desoription

Property is (o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of sbove Varianco advectising, postiog, elc., upon fling of

and further agree Lo and are (o be bound by the zoning regulations and restiictions
County adopted pursuant o the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

Jq, Ty

Address._\Q5. SAnawus Rosn .

—Xoacanen , Mp., 21043

‘Petitioner's Atlorney Protestant’s Attorney

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSOM BUILDING TOWSBON, MARYLANG 31204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eusrne J. Gurroms. P W T. Mouzan
siaseran ooy TRarmC wremun.

spril 11, 1973

Hr. 5. Eric Dikenna
Zoning Commiss loner

County OFfice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 173 - ZAC - March 20, 1373
Property Owner: Roger L, & Susan A, Shook
Padonla Road E, of Eastridge Road
Varlance from section 1802,38 (208.3) to permit
» sid yard of 6! instead of req, 10' & setback of
28.5' instead of req. 30' = Oistriet 8

Dear Mr, DiMenna:

Mo traffic problems are anticipated by the requestsd varlances to the
front and side yi

- Very truly yours,
ol Ao

Michsel 5. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate

MSFznc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. April 24, 1973
TILT. Chrasperin Ave.
Towson, Mariand 21284

. Roger L. Shook
ws Padonia Road

JOHN J-DILLON, %, | {onium, Haryland 21093

Chairman
RE: Variance Petition
MEMBERS 173
o Roger L. Shook & Susan A, Shaok -
ENGINEERING Patitionsrs
DEPARTENT OF dear Mr, Shooks

TRAFFIC E4GINEERING

STATE ROADS CoMaISSION The Zonfng Advisory Committee has revizwed the pla
P submitted with the above refersnced petition and has m,
FIRE PRF (ENTION an on site field inspection of the property. The following

HEALTH LEPARTRERT comments Are & result of this review and inspection,

PROJECT PLAKNING
PUILDING DEPARTNENT
BOAKD OF EDLCATION

Z0MING ADMINISTRATION

Thesa commnts #re not fntended to Indicate the sopropriste-
ness of the zoning action raquested, but to assurs that all
parties are made swsre of plans or problems with regard to
the development plans that may have a bearing on this case.
;ln'ﬂlr::!-:' of P1lrm:ng may file a written resort with the

INDUSTRIAL oni n; ssioner with recommendatt a -
DEVELOPMENT nass zl’ the requested zonfng. SELAES S seend

The subject property is located on the south side of
Padonis Road, 270 feet east of Eastridgs Rosd, in the Bth
District of Baltimara County. The subject property {3 currently
fmprovad with a one story brick and frame dwelling that i3
requesting @ Varfance for a garsge on ihe side of the dwelling,
Thers are existing dwellings on efther side of the subject
Eroparty and new cwellings are baing buflt towsrd the rear,

The north side of Padonia Road is also fmoraved with similar
type dwsllings. Curb and guttar exists slong Pudonis Rond st
this location,

This petition {5 accepted for filing on the data of the
enclosed Filing certificate. MNotice of the hearing date and
tims, which will be hald not less than 30, nor more than 90 days
after the date on the filing certificats, will be forwarded to
you fn the near future.

. Vary :mly yaun,

?Jm Jg DILLON, J"[
JbJr.10 Zoning Kovisory Commit

(Enclosure)

Baltimore County Fire Department
o Austin Ositz
Chiof

Towson, Maryland 21204

Qffice of Planning and Zoning
Baltimors County Office Dui:dm]
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Mr. pacEkRtidifemces, chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

Re: Property Owner: Roger L. and Susan A. Shook
Location: 5/5 of Padonia Road, 270'R of Eastridge Road

Item No. 173 Zoning Agenda Tuesday, March 20, 1973

Gentlemen:

l’uuuln! to your request, the referenced pmpe:ty has been surveyed
by this Bareau and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicabl
and required to be corracted or xn:orpﬂl‘lt!d into the final plans for
the property.

<) 1L Fhe bydrants for the referenced property are required and
hall be located at interv. uf feet along an

roved road in accordance h Faltimcre County Standards
published by the Daput-enc nf Public Works.

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

o
Y

EXCETDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

( ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with lJ.I. applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operntiuua

buildings and nnnu:n existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with a licable requireuents of the
National Fire Protection A sociation Standard No. 101
'The Life Safety Code', 1970 BEdition prior to occupancy.
¢ ) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn.
( X) 7. The Pire Preventior Bureau has no comments at this time,

Noted and
Approved:

Deputy Chlel
Division Fire Prevention Bureau

mls
4/23/12

———BarTmMore County, MARYLAND

DepArRTMENT OF HEALTH———

JEFFERSUN BUILODING DOMALD J. ROOP, MO, MPH.

March 28, 1973

Zonlng Commissioner
and Zoning

County Office l..ud:.n;

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item 173, Zoning Advisory Committes Heeting
March 20, 1973, are as follovs!

Property Owner: Roger L. aud suun A. Shoo

t.uezun:: s/s P.dogi E of unru" Rd.

Present Zonimg: D.R. 3.5

Proposed !nni: : Variapce from Section 1B02. !l(zu 3)
to pe side yard of 6' instead of
and a llﬂuck of 78.5" fastead of req. 30°

District: 8

No. Acres: B' x 130'

Since metropolitan water and sewer are available, no
health hazard is anticipated.

Very truly yours,

ﬁ&v—@;

v
‘homas H. Devlin, Dir
BUREAU OF lxvrronnurn “SERvicEs

HVB:mné

BALTIMORE COUNTY

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Ofiice Building

Towson, Marylond 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item # 173 , Zon'ng Advisory Commitiee Mecling, March 20, 1973 ae o follows:

This plon hos been reviewad and there are no site-planning fuctors requiring comments,

Balttuworr Gounty, Merylzng
Bepartment @f Poblic Works
ZOUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
Bureen of Baginering

ELLIWORTM M. DivER. P . CHIER

April 10, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric Difensa
Zaning Cormissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: ;N Tuf3 (2972-1973)
perty Ovner: Roger L. and Susan A. Shook
/8 of Padonis Road, 2™ £. of Eastiidge Road
Present Zoping: D.k. 3.5
Proposed Zoming: Vrriance from Section 1802,38 (208.3)
to parait 2, %L yard of &1 Sustead of rquired 10! in
a o. ! nstead of re d \J
Dirtrict: Bth Wo. Aeress 18 o 1300

Desr Mr. DiNennm:

Baltimore County utilities and nmmy 1lrmn-nu sre not Lavelved,
office has no furthor comment in regard Tmittad for Zomng Adrisocy
Committee review ic coanection with this tu- !173 (191:-1973!

Very truly yours,
.
S Ewu-
DIVER, P.E,
Chief, Mnu of Engineering
END1EAM: FWR:

3-NE Key Sheet

58 NW 2 Position Sheet
WW 15 A Topo

51 Tax Map

W. D. Fromm

Bimeme
Telirsan B
Soive 361
Teaven, Hd 21304
acm

PLANNING AND ZONINC

April 3, 1973

Propariy Qwnen Reger L. wnd Susan A, Shook

Location:: 5/5 of Padonia Road, 270" E of Emtridge Road

Prasent Zoning D.R.3.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 1802.38#208.3) to permit a side yard of &' imtead
of required 10" and a setback of 28.5' imtead of required 30"

wistrick 8

No. Acres: 78' X 130"

Very truly yours,

,\1&» { //14:4"4‘

john L. Wimiley
Planning Specialist Il
Project Planning Division




and it appearing that by reason of the lollowing finding of facts that

_the Baltimore County Zoping Regulatians would rer- It in pre.tical difficulty

ha rdship upon the Peu

welfare of the community

3
v a Variance t2 pe1mit a_side yard.of 6! instead af she xequired 10'__ should be granted.

3 "

g T 1S ORDERED by the/Jonlag Sommissioner of Baltimore Couaty this . &8 e

dayof .May 197 3_, thst the herein Petition for a Vzriance should be and the

same is granted. from and afte; the date of this order. subject to the front foundation of the
garage being in line with the front foundagi 11 of the existing Myelling, and the
approval of a site plan by the Depa rtneft

of Public Works and the Office of N

Planning and Zoning. Depy,

ty Zoning Commissioner f] Baitimors

BATE (97,

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: March 20, 1573

Ret Ttem 173 Z.A.C. Meecing oft  3-20-73
' Property Ower: Foger L. and Susan A. Shook
Locaticni S/S of Padonia Road, 270" E. of Eastridge Road

| Present Zoming: D.R. 3.5

! m:«:.n ;unin;x Variance from Section 1802.3B (208.3) to permit a side
yard of &' instead of required 10' and a setback of
28.5" instond of required 30

Districts 8
No. AcTes: 78" x 130"

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing on studint population.

Field Bepres:niative

JOBHUA B WHEELER, sreurassins

. EMBLIE PARKS, resmesss MARCUS M. BOTEARIE T, BAYARD wiLLIAME, J8
CUGENE C. HEBE. wcormnmams JOSERH H. McOawAN RICHARD W, TRACEY, VM0,
ums woBCAT L nEAney avuin LOREER AN RIGHARD ¢ WLERTEL

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

N1 ER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0..5:_Eric Dilanna,

Zoning Conmisyloner Date_May 14, 1973

From, ¥i111# 0. From, Director

fde of Padonia Road, east of Eastridge Road

Front and Side Yards
Petitioners = Roger L. and Susan A. Shook

Bth Districe
i) L HEARING : tonday, May 21, 1973 (10:00 A.4.)

. The staff of the 0ffice of Planning aud Zoning will offer no
| comments on this petition at this time.

2,

Wi1Tam 0. Fromm,

WOF (MEG:rw
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‘was inserted in THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published

County, Marytand, -
weeky'betore the Tth day of May 19 73that is to say, the same
was insertad In (he lssuey/of  May 3, 1973.

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inec.

nnﬁ%)"f“}w:—-,n_

TOWSON, MD.,- . QE- 3o 1913

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was

published la THE JEFFERSONIAN, 3 weekly nwspaper printed

and published tn Towson, Baltimore County, Me., merexinciss

2k . 000.41me . .. SENNENENREE before the...2lab ...
day of ... Xay. 1072, m

appearingonthe.. . 3rd____dayof My __

4’%

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMGRE COUNTY

73287

Tomman, Morphad
m_.ﬁ....._ Dete of Pesting. .+J_ 57 73
Possea tor: . Mooy N ey M 1973 a0 00 gats

Petitioner:

it L
mhdmf:’;é’—.r?t/m. f&éﬂﬂif’ﬂé_ﬁf 7 .!'.’4

et o S i T2l i Bttt A L0 S b

Remarks:

Posted by ..

Date of return:..... 5I.-

— WIS']JP" i

" DESCRIPTION:

Being located on the south side of Padonia Rood, approximately 270 feet east
of Eastridge Rord ond known at Lot #35 of the Plat of Coachford, recorded
omongst the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Bock 0.7,G 31, folis 135,

e Y
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
Wall

Original__]_Drlicate Troding
FUNCTION PR T o Tame [ o Tdon [ oy by

i
i

I
Descriptions checked and

outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
7G, BA, CC, CA |

Revised Plana:
Reviewed by: Change in outline or description___Yes

——No

Previous case: Map #

A > e "
| unoars

g7 L




—

e ¥T """"H‘T .i -
‘;« el LU D

- UTILITIES
PUBLIC U Ly G'H‘TE

ExiST ON

\ou Sk
UNDE &
consRUSTION

DRAWN BY ¢ R. SHOOK
Z/16/73
PROPERTY ZONED D.R.3.5

LocATion PLAN |
scaLt? 1's 5007

L o

T——

EILLORAN- ROAD /\
B

i
|




